Eastern (6-13,3-7 MAC Commonwealth) -vs- Salisbury (14-4,0-1 CAC)
01/28/22 at Maggs Physical Activities Center, Salisbury, MD

Date: 01/28/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

ame: 100 P, Eastern 15| 10| 13| 15[ =3

Site: Maggs Physical Activities Center, Salisbury, MD Salisbury 18 27 12 14 71

Referees: Jeffrey Erisman, D'Juan Chapman, Scott Dutterer

Eastern 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04  Harris,Jaelyn * 33 5-17 2-8 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 12

44  Woodson,Taryn * 26 5-12 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 4 1 5 2 2 10

02 Jefferson,Kayla * 23 4-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 2 8

05 Schmidt,Brynn * 28 3-6 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 0 0 1 6

32  Wright,Mikayla * 30 1-9 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 1 0 1 2

24  Gaddy,Ashya 27 6-9 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 12

20 Sosa,Camila 16 1-4 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 2 3

11 Jarvis,Tyerra 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0

01 Haas,Sara 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

13 Kaper-Dale,Sena 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0

15 Beck,Emily 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-63 2-10 1-1 6-16 22 18 6 10 2 10 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 1-3 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 5-15 33.33% 0-2 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 1-3 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 7-20 35.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

Total 25-63 39.7 % 2-10 20.0 % 1-1 100.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Gaddy,Ashya Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 O

Salisbury 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21  Otlowski,Kaylee * 19 5-11 0-0 1-1 2-7 9 3 2 1 (0] 1 11

33 Dilger,Emily * 24 4-6 0-0 1-2 5-3 8 0 2 (0] (0] 0 9

01 Fortescue,Lauren * 24 2-10 1-5 1-2 3-3 6 0 4 2 (0] 0 6

11  Welbon,Jada * 25 1-4 1-3 2-2 0-3 3 0 3 (0] (0] 0 5

22  Webb,Kylie * 19 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 0 3

03  Wilkinson,Abby 14 3-4 1-2 3-3 0-0 0 2 4 2 (0] 0 10

12  Rumbaugh,Tori 9 2-2 2-2 3-4 0-3 3 0 1 0] 0 0 9

30 Burrows,Ashlynn 24 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 0 6

24  Brown,Kolby 14 2-4 0-1 1-1 1-2 3 2 1 3 (0] 1 5

45  Deloatch,Sym 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4

34 Reed,Caitlin 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0] 0 0 2

42  Gibson,Catherine 4 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 1

35 Bull,Alex 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 0 0

10 Cuthbert,Madison 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-55 6-18 13-17 14-32 46 12 19 19 1 2 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-21 33.33% 2-9 22.22% 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 8-11 72.73 % 4-5 80.00 % 7-10 70.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 6-11 54.55 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-3 66.67 %



Total 26-55 47.3 % 6-18 33.3 % 13-17 76.5%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Gibson,Catherine Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 0 O



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Salisbury
09:39 MISS 3PTR by FORTESCUE,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,TARYN --
GOOD LAYUP by WOODSON,TARYN(in the paint) 09:25 2-0 V2
08:55 MISS 3PTR by WEBB,KYLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by FORTESCUE,LAUREN
08:49 MISS JUMPER by FORTESCUE,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,KAYLA --
08:46 FOUL by WEBB,KYLIE
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,JAELYN 08:29 5-0 V5
ASSIST by SCHMIDT,BRYNN --
08:00 MISS 3PTR by WELBON,JADA
-- REBOUND OFF by WEBB,KYLIE
07:45 MISS 3PTR by FORTESCUE,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by DILGER,EMILY
07:31 MISS LAYUP by OTLOWSKI,KAYLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,TARYN --
GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,KAYLA 07:12 7-0 V7
ASSIST by WRIGHT,MIKAYLA --
06:50 MISS JUMPER by OTLOWSKI,KAYLEE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DILGER,EMILY
06:45 MISS LAYUP by DILGER,EMILY(in the paint)
BLOCK by WOODSON,TARYN 06:45
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JAELYN --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHMIDT,BRYNN 06:20 9-0 V9
05:55 MISS 3PTR by FORTESCUE,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,KAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAELYN 05:42
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,KAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,KAYLA(in the paint) 05:37

== REBOUND DEF by OTLOWSKI,KAYLEE
05:27 MISS JUMPER by OTLOWSKI,KAYLEE
== REBOUND OFF by DILGER,EMILY
FOUL by WOODSON,TARYN 05:25
05:15 9-3 V6 GOOD 3PTR by WEBB,KYLIE
- ASSIST by OTLOWSKI,KAYLEE

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JAELYN(in the paint) 04:58
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57
MISS LAYUP by WOODSON, TARYN(in the paint) 04:55
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,MIKAYLA =
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,MIKAYLA(in the paint) 04:46
= REBOUND DEF by OTLOWSKI,KAYLEE
04:41 MISS LAYUP by OTLOWSKI,KAYLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,MIKAYLA =
04:24 FOUL by OTLOWSKI,KAYLEE
04:24 SUB OUT by FORTESCUE,LAUREN
04:24 SUB OUT by DILGER,EMILY
04:24 SUB IN by WILKINSON,ABBY
04:24 SUB IN by BURROWS,ASHLYNN
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,KAYLA 04:24
SUB IN by GADDY,ASHYA 04:24
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAELYN 04:24

- REBOUND DEF by WELBON,JADA
04:24 9-6 V3 GOOD 3PTR by WILKINSON,ABBY

03:43 FOUL by OTLOWSKI,KAYLEE
03:43 SUB OUT by OTLOWSKI,KAYLEE
03:43 SUB IN by DILGER,EMILY

TURNOVER by GADDY,ASHYA 03:26



REBOUND DEF by WOODSON, TARYN
GOOD LAYUP by GADDY,ASHYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WOODSON,TARYN

GOOD LAYUP by GADDY,ASHYA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAELYN

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,MIKAYLA

SUB IN by JARVIS, TYERRA

SUB IN by SOSA,CAMILA

MISS LAYUP by GADDY,ASHYA(in the paint)

FOUL by WOODSON,TARYN
SUB OUT by WOODSON,TARYN
SUB IN by WRIGHT,MIKAYLA

TURNOVER by SOSA,CAMILA

FOUL by SCHMIDT,BRYNN

GOOD LAYUP by GADDY,ASHYA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GADDY,ASHYA

SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,BRYNN
SUB IN by HARRIS,JAELYN

11-6 V5
11-8 V3
13-8 V5
13-10 V3
13-12 V1
13-13

13-15 H2
13-16 H3
15-16 H1
15-18 H3

2nd Play By Play

MISS 3PTR by WILKINSON,ABBY

GOOD JUMPER by BURROWS,ASHLYNN
ASSIST by WELBON,JADA

MISS LAYUP by DILGER,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DILGER,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by WILKINSON,ABBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by DILGER,EMILY

SUB OUT by WELBON,JADA
SUB IN by BROWN,KOLBY

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KOLBY

MISS 3PTR by WEBB,KYLIE

REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KOLBY

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KOLBY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BROWN,KOLBY

STEAL by BROWN,KOLBY
GOOD LAYUP by WILKINSON,ABBY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WILKINSON,ABBY

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,KOLBY
ASSIST by BURROWS,ASHLYNN

REBOUND DEF by DILGER,EMILY

VISITORS: Eastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Salisbury
09:50 15-20 H5 GOOD JUMPER by DILGER,EMILY(in the paint)
- ASSIST by WILKINSON,ABBY
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JAELYN(in the paint) 09:35
- REBOUND DEF by BURROWS,ASHLYNN
09:04 TURNOVER by BROWN,KOLBY
FOUL by GADDY,ASHYA 08:51
TURNOVER by GADDY,ASHYA 08:51
08:51 SUB OUT by WEBB,KYLIE
08:51 SUB IN by FORTESCUE,LAUREN
08:32 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KOLBY
- REBOUND OFF by FORTESCUE,LAUREN
08:27 15-22 H7 GOOD JUMPER by BURROWS,ASHLYNN
- ASSIST by FORTESCUE,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by SOSA,CAMILA 08:00
- REBOUND DEF by FORTESCUE,LAUREN
FOUL by SOSA,CAMILA 07:35
SUB OUT by SOSA,CAMILA 07:35
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,KAYLA 07:35



SUB OUT by JARVIS, TYERRA
SUB IN by WOODSON,TARYN
GOOD LAYUP by GADDY,ASHYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WOODSON, TARYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by GADDY,ASHYA

SUB IN by HAAS,SARA

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAELYN

STEAL by JEFFERSON,KAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,KAYLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by WOODSON,TARYN(in the paint)

FOUL by WOODSON,TARYN
SUB OUT by WOODSON,TARYN
SUB IN by JARVIS, TYERRA

REBOUND DEF by HAAS,SARA

MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,MIKAYLA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HAAS,SARA
SUB IN by SCHMIDT,BRYNN

STEAL by WRIGHT,MIKAYLA
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,MIKAYLA

FOUL by SCHMIDT,BRYNN
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,KAYLA
SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,BRYNN

SUB IN by SOSA,CAMILA
SUB IN by GADDY,ASHYA

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JAELYN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JAELYN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,MIKAYLA

15-23
15-24

H8
H9

17-24
17-27

H7
H 10

19-27 H8

21-27
21-30

H6
H9

21-31 H10

21-32 H11

21-34 H 13

21-37 H 16

GOOD FT by WILKINSON,ABBY
GOOD FT by WILKINSON,ABBY

GOOD 3PTR by FORTESCUE,LAUREN
ASSIST by WILKINSON,ABBY

FOUL by WILKINSON,ABBY

SUB OUT by WILKINSON,ABBY

SUB IN by WELBON,JADA

MISS JUMPER by FORTESCUE,LAUREN

FOUL by BROWN,KOLBY

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KOLBY
TURNOVER by BROWN,KOLBY

GOOD 3PTR by WELBON,JADA
ASSIST by BROWN,KOLBY

SUB OUT by BROWN,KOLBY
SUB IN by RUMBAUGH, TORI

REBOUND DEF by DILGER,EMILY

GOOD FT by RUMBAUGH,TORI
MISS FT by RUMBAUGH, TORI

REBOUND DEF by FORTESCUE,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by WELBON,JADA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FORTESCUE,LAUREN
TURNOVER by FORTESCUE,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by BURROWS,ASHLYNN

MISS FT by DILGER,EMILY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DILGER,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by RUMBAUGH,TORI
GOOD LAYUP by DILGER,EMILY(in the paint)
ASSIST by RUMBAUGH,TORI

REBOUND DEF by FORTESCUE,LAUREN
GOOD 3PTR by RUMBAUGH, TORI(fastbreak)
ASSIST by WELBON,JADA

REBOUND DEF by RUMBAUGH, TORI



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAELYN

SUB OUT by JARVIS, TYERRA

SUB IN by JEFFERSON,KAYLA

SUB IN by KAPER-DALE,SENA

GOOD JUMPER by GADDY,ASHYA(in the paint)
FOUL by SOSA,CAMILA

MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,MIKAYLA(in the paint)

FOUL by WRIGHT,MIKAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,MIKAYLA(in the paint)

01:58

01:56
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:46
01:28
01:28
01:28
01:28
01:28
01:17
01:10

00:54
00:54

00:54
00:37
00:06

21-40

23-40

23-41
23-42

23-43
25-43
25-45

H 19

H17

H 18
H 19

H 20
H 18
H 20

3rd Play By Play

GOOD 3PTR by RUMBAUGH,TORI(fastbreak)
ASSIST by FORTESCUE,LAUREN

SUB OUT by DILGER,EMILY
SUB IN by DELOATCH,SYM

GOOD FT by WELBON,JADA
GOOD FT by WELBON,JADA
FOUL by DELOATCH,SYM

REBOUND DEF by BURROWS,ASHLYNN
MISS FT by FORTESCUE,LAUREN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by FORTESCUE,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by DELOATCH,SYM(in the paint)
ASSIST by FORTESCUE,LAUREN

VISITORS: Eastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Salisbury
10:00 SUB OUT by RUMBAUGH,TORI
10:00 SUB OUT by BURROWS,ASHLYNN
10:00 SUB OUT by DELOATCH,SYM
10:00 SUB IN by OTLOWSKI,KAYLEE
10:00 SUB IN by WEBB,KYLIE
10:00 SUB IN by DILGER,EMILY
SUB OUT by KAPER-DALE,SENA 10:00
SUB OUT by SOSA,CAMILA 10:00
SUB IN by HARRIS,JAELYN 10:00
SUB IN by SCHMIDT,BRYNN 10:00
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,MIKAYLA(in the paint) 09:43
- REBOUND DEF by OTLOWSKI,KAYLEE
09:24 MISS LAYUP by OTLOWSKI,KAYLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,BRYNN -
GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,KAYLA 09:15 27-45 H 18
ASSIST by GADDY,ASHYA -
08:58 MISS LAYUP by FORTESCUE,LAUREN(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by OTLOWSKI,KAYLEE
08:51 27-47 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by OTLOWSKI,KAYLEE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JAELYN(in the paint) 08:32
- REBOUND DEF by OTLOWSKI,KAYLEE
08:20 MISS 3PTR by WEBB,KYLIE
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:56 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAELYN 07:39
- REBOUND DEF by WELBON,JADA
07:22 MISS JUMPER by OTLOWSKI,KAYLEE
- REBOUND OFF by DILGER,EMILY
07:17 27-49 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by OTLOWSKI,KAYLEE(in the paint)
- ASSIST by DILGER,EMILY
GOOD JUMPER by GADDY,ASHYA 06:58 29-49 H 20
06:40 29-51 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by DILGER,EMILY(in the paint)
- ASSIST by WEBB,KYLIE
FOUL by WRIGHT,MIKAYLA 06:21



TURNOVER by WRIGHT,MIKAYLA
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,MIKAYLA
SUB IN by WOODSON,TARYN

MISS LAYUP by WOODSON,TARYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,BRYNN

GOOD LAYUP by WOODSON, TARYN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by WOODSON, TARYN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,KAYLA
SUB IN by SOSA,CAMILA

TURNOVER by WOODSON,TARYN
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,JAELYN
ASSIST by SCHMIDT,BRYNN
SUB OUT by SOSA,CAMILA

SUB IN by WRIGHT,MIKAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,BRYNN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WRIGHT,MIKAYLA

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JAELYN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAELYN

STEAL by HARRIS,JAELYN

MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,MIKAYLA(in the paint)

BLOCK by WOODSON,TARYN
REBOUND DEF by GADDY,ASHYA
TURNOVER by WOODSON,TARYN

FOUL by WRIGHT,MIKAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JAELYN(in the paint)

VISITORS: Eastern

06:21
06:21
06:21
06:10
05:56

05:45
05:37
05:24 31-51 H 20
04:57 31-53 H 22
04:26
04:26
04:26
04:26
04:09
04:09
04:09
04:09
04:09
04:09
04:09
03:55
03:39
03:39
03:32 34-53 H19
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:08 36-53 H17

02:51 36-55 H 19

02:29
02:28
02:28
02:09
02:09
01:51

01:28
01:23
01:23
01:05
00:55
00:55
00:36
00:36
00:31
00:31 36-56 H 20
00:31 36-57 HZ21
00:05 38-57 H19

4th Play By Play

TURNOVER by WEBB,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by DILGER,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by FORTESCUE,LAUREN

FOUL by OTLOWSKI,KAYLEE

GOOD JUMPER by DILGER,EMILY

TURNOVER by FORTESCUE,LAUREN
SUB OUT by FORTESCUE,LAUREN
SUB OUT by WELBON,JADA

SUB OUT by DILGER,EMILY

SUB IN by WILKINSON,ABBY

SUB IN by BROWN,KOLBY

SUB IN by BURROWS,ASHLYNN

FOUL by WEBB,KYLIE
TURNOVER by WEBB,KYLIE

TURNOVER by WILKINSON,ABBY

GOOD LAYUP by BURROWS,ASHLYNN(in the paint)
ASSIST by OTLOWSKI,KAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by OTLOWSKI,KAYLEE
SUB OUT by WEBB,KYLIE

SUB IN by RUMBAUGH,TORI

FOUL by BROWN,KOLBY

TURNOVER by BROWN,KOLBY

REBOUND DEF by OTLOWSKI,KAYLEE
MISS JUMPER by BURROWS,ASHLYNN
REBOUND OFF by OTLOWSKI,KAYLEE
TURNOVER by OTLOWSKI,KAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by RUMBAUGH, TORI
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,KOLBY(in the paint)

STEAL by OTLOWSKI,KAYLEE

GOOD FT by RUMBAUGH, TORI(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by RUMBAUGH, TORI (fastbreak)

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Salisbury




SUB OUT by WRIGHT,MIKAYLA
SUB IN by SOSA,CAMILA

FOUL by WOODSON,TARYN
TURNOVER by WOODSON,TARYN
SUB OUT by WOODSON,TARYN
SUB IN by WRIGHT,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,BRYNN
GOOD LAYUP by SOSA,CAMILA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SOSA,CAMILA

STEAL by HARRIS,JAELYN
MISS JUMPER by GADDY,ASHYA

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAELYN

FOUL by HARRIS,JAELYN

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAELYN
SUB IN by WOODSON,TARYN

MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDT,BRYNN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WOODSON, TARYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WOODSON,TARYN
SUB OUT by GADDY,ASHYA

SUB IN by HARRIS,JAELYN

FOUL by SOSA,CAMILA

GOOD LAYUP by WOODSON, TARYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,BRYNN
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,MIKAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,TARYN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SOSA,CAMILA

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,MIKAYLA

SUB IN by JEFFERSON,KAYLA

SUB IN by GADDY,ASHYA

MISS LAYUP by WOODSON,TARYN(in the paint)

40-57

41-57

41-59

41-61

41-62

41-64

43-64
43-66

43-68
45-68

H17

H 16

H 18

H 20

H21

H 23

H21
H 23

H 25
H 23

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BURROWS,ASHLYNN

FOUL by WILKINSON,ABBY

TURNOVER by WILKINSON,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by OTLOWSKI,KAYLEE
GOOD JUMPER by OTLOWSKI,KAYLEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILKINSON,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by BURROWS,ASHLYNN

GOOD LAYUP by OTLOWSKI,KAYLEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by WILKINSON,ABBY

SUB OUT by WILKINSON,ABBY
SUB OUT by RUMBAUGH, TORI
SUB IN by FORTESCUE,LAUREN
SUB IN by WELBON,JADA

GOOD FT by OTLOWSKI,KAYLEE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by WELBON,JADA

GOOD LAYUP by OTLOWSKI,KAYLEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by FORTESCUE,LAUREN

SUB OUT by OTLOWSKI,KAYLEE

SUB OUT by BROWN,KOLBY

SUB IN by BULL,ALEX

SUB IN by DELOATCH,SYM

GOOD LAYUP by DELOATCH,SYM(in the paint)
ASSIST by WELBON,JADA

GOOD LAYUP by FORTESCUE,LAUREN(iIn the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WELBON,JADA

REBOUND DEF by DELOATCH,SYM
MISS LAYUP by FORTESCUE,LAUREN(iIn the paint)

SUB OUT by FORTESCUE,LAUREN
SUB IN by REED,CAITLIN



STEAL by SCHMIDT,BRYNN

MISS LAYUP by SCHMIDT,BRYNN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SCHMIDT,BRYNN

GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,BRYNN(in the paint)

STEAL by WOODSON,TARYN

MISS LAYUP by WOODSON, TARYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WOODSON, TARYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,TARYN
MISS JUMPER by SCHMIDT,BRYNN

SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,BRYNN

SUB IN by HAAS,SARA

SUB OUT by GADDY,ASHYA

SUB IN by SOSA,CAMILA

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JAELYN(in the paint)

STEAL by JEFFERSON,KAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,KAYLA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

STEAL by SOSA,CAMILA
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JAELYN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

STEAL by SOSA,CAMILA

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAELYN

SUB IN by GADDY,ASHYA

MISS LAYUP by SOSA,CAMILA(iIn the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WOODSON,TARYN

MISS LAYUP by WOODSON,TARYN(in the paint)

STEAL by WOODSON,TARYN
MISS LAYUP by SOSA,CAMILA(iIn the paint)

FOUL by SOSA,CAMILA

SUB OUT by SOSA,CAMILA
SUB IN by HARRIS,JAELYN
FOUL by HAAS,SARA

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAELYN
SUB OUT by GADDY,ASHYA
SUB OUT by WOODSON,TARYN
SUB IN by JARVIS, TYERRA
SUB IN by KAPER-DALE,SENA
SUB IN by BECK,EMILY

FOUL TECH by GADDY,ASHYA

04:40
04:32
04:32
04:25
04:22
04:12
04:12
04:05
04:05
03:50

03:45
03:31
03:31
03:19

03:11
02:58
02:58
02:58
02:58
02:58
02:40
02:28
02:28

02:24
02:02
02:02
01:49
01:48
01:39
01:39
01:38
01:38
01:38
01:26

01:22
01:15
01:15
01:08
01:08
01:08
01:08
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07

47-68 H 21

49-68 H 19

51-68 H 17

53-68 H 15

53-69 H 16

BLOCK by BULL,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by BULL,ALEX
TURNOVER by BULL,ALEX

TURNOVER by BURROWS,ASHLYNN

SUB OUT by BURROWS,ASHLYNN
SUB IN by GIBSON,CATHERINE

REBOUND DEF by BULL,ALEX

SUB OUT by WELBON,JADA

SUB IN by CUTHBERT,MADISON

MISS LAYUP by DELOATCH,SYM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,CATHERINE
TURNOVER by CUTHBERT,MADISON

TURNOVER by CUTHBERT,MADISON

TURNOVER by GIBSON,CATHERINE

TURNOVER by CUTHBERT,MADISON

FOUL by BULL,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,CATHERINE
TURNOVER by CUTHBERT,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,CATHERINE

MISS FT by GIBSON,CATHERINE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GIBSON,CATHERINE

FOUL TECH by GIBSON,CATHERINE



MISS JUMPER by BECK,EMILY 01:03
-- REBOUND DEF by BULL,ALEX
00:40 MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,CATHERINE
-- REBOUND OFF by REED,CAITLIN
00:37 53-71 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by REED,CAITLIN(in the paint)
FOUL by JEFFERSON,KAYLA 00:20
TURNOVER by JEFFERSON,KAYLA 00:20



